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Message from the Headteacher

Welcome back after the half term break. As 
you will see, our newsletter has turned violet to                                  
signify that we are in Lent. We have our Lenten tree 
in the school’s entrance, if you would like to share 
your Lenten promise, please feel free to pop in and 
add you butterfly to our tree. 

On Thursday, we all went to Church to celebrate the 
Chair of St Peter Mass. Father Clive led the Mass 
with Year 6. It was a joyous occasion. 

Following the service, some of our Year 3 pupils 
received the Sacrament of        
Reconciliation. Later on in the 
year, they will make their First 
Holy Communion. Please could 
I ask you to remember them in 
your prayers. 

Year 3 and 4 have started rehearsals for their                   
Easter production of Resurrection Rock. Their                 
singing is sounding beautiful!

Don’t forget that we are taking part in the Big Lent 
Walk for CAFOD and already, Year 1 have got off to 
a great start having already walked 63km this week.

Next Friday, is our Big Lent Walk event in school 
where we will all walk 1k. Hopefully, we will be able 
to smash our 200km target. The children can come 
to school in their sports kit and, if possible, wear 
something violet. You can support this cause and our 
efforts by donating through our Just Giving page: 

https://schools.walk.cafod.org.uk/fundraising/holy-
trinitys-big-lent-walk-fundraising-page

If you would like to take part, you can log your steps 
on the sheet overleaf to help contribute to our 
200km target and perhaps reach even further. Please 
do send in any photos of your walks so that we can 
add them to our donation page.

Please may I remind you to take a regular look at the 
Dates for Your Diary page. It is updated weekly and 
new events are being added all the time.

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception - Yana, Jack, Jak

Year 1 – Phoebe, Vienna, Giles

Year 2 – Jamelia, Alice, Tonylee

Year 3 – Tymur, Luna, Teddy

Year 4 – Sidney, Joel, Sarah

Year 5 – Liza, Nancy, Whole Class

Year 6 - Arlo, Frankie, Cayzer

The Prayer
Lord, help us grow in faith and 

love over the next forty days, and 
may we be brought even closer to 

you in our lives.

Lord, you are our God, and we are 
your people, may we never veer 

from the perfect path which you
have set before us.

Be our rock and our strength        
Lord Jesus 

Amen



World Book Day
Thursday 7th March 

Get ready for one of our favourite days of the year - the annual celebration of 
books, stories and the sheer love or reading!

Who will you transform into this year? 
Start planning your costume now – prizes and certificates for each class. 

Take part in our Book Fair competitions (forms attached). 

Key Stage 1 – draw your favourite book character.

Key Stage 2 - design a new front cover for your favourite book. 

£5 book voucher for each class winner to be spent at the Book Fair.

Spend your £1 book vouchers at our Travelling Book Fair arriving on March 20th. 
Latest book titles at bargain prices!

Watch this space for lots of games, fun and trips planned for World Book Day!

Our Lenten Promise Tree



Dates for Lentern Term
Monday 19th February Beginning of Lenten Term

Wednesday 6th March Year 1 Dance Festival

Thursday 7th March World Book Day (NEW DATE)

Friday 8th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly (NEW DATE)

Wednesday 13th March Year 2 & 3 Multi Skills Festival

Monday 18th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly

Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultation Evening 3.20 -5.30

Wednesday 20th March Year 5 Chipping Norton Music Festival

Thursday 21st March Parent Consultation Evening 3.20-5.50

Tuesday 26th March Holy Week Mass

Wednesday 27th March Year 3 & 4 Easter Production

Thursday 28th March School Closes at 12.05pm for Easter
Monday 15th April Beginning of Rosary Term

Tuesday 16th April Beginning of Term Mass

Thursday 18th April Year 1 Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park

Wednesday  24th April Year 4 MFL Festival 

Thursday 2nd May Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Trip to the Pitt Rivers Museum

Friday 3rd May Year 4 Trip to the Ashmolean Museum (NEW)

Wednesday 8th May
U10s Rugby Tournament

Confirmation Service - 7pm

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Mass

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May SATS Week

Monday 20th - Friday 24th May Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 21st May Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum (NEW)

Monday 27th May Half Term Holiday
Monday 3rd June INSET 

Tuesday 4th June Beginning of Trinity Term

Wednesday 5th June Class Photos 

Sunday 9th June First Holy Communion - 11am 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th June Year 4 Everdon Residential Trip

Monday 17th June Reception Trip to the Cotswold Farm Park (NEW)

Wednesday 19th June
Year 5 Drama Workshop

U11 Cricket Tournament

Thursday 20th June Festival of Voices - Dorchester Abbey

Friday 21st June Sports Day

Friday 28th June Backup Sports Day

Wednesday 3rd  July Year 5 Kids in the Kitchen

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July Year 6 Transitions Days - CNS

Thursday 4th July
Whole School Move Up Day

Meet the Teacher Afternoon - 3.15pm

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 End of Year Production

Friday 19th July End of Year Mass (NEW)

Friday 19th July School Closes at 12.05pm for the Summer

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY



Big Lent Walk 2024   Class:   Name: 

Date Location Distance Time 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



Class Book Fair Competition – Key Stage 1 
Draw your favourite story character – this 
could be a person, animal or alien! Deadline – 
Friday 8th March. One winner per class will 
receives a £5 voucher to spend at school book 
fair.  
  
  



Class Book Fair Competition – Key Stage 2 
Design and draw a new book cover for your 
favourite book. Deadline – Friday 8th March. 
One winner per class will receives a £5 voucher 
to spend at school book fair.  
  

  




